

EERING GEAR (INDIA) LTD.

Gat No. 1242/44, Village Vadu BK., Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune-412 216 (India) Tel.: 02137-305100, Fax: 02137-305302 Web: www.zfindia.com, Email Id: enquiry@zfindia.com Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L29130PN1981PLC023734



March 29, 2023

BSE Limited

25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001.

Subject: Compliance under the Regulation 30 SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 505163

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We, ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), have received a copy of the disclosures made under Regulation 10(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, from Mr. Dinesh Munot and Mr. Utkarsh Munot, in relation to sale of Equity Shares of the Company by Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH to Mr. Dinesh Munot and Mr. Utkarsh Munot.

A copy of these disclosures received from Mr. Dinesh Munot and Mr. Utkarsh Munot, are enclosed herewith.

This letter is being addressed by the Company, as per the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully,

for ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited

Company Secretary

DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 10(6) -REPORT TO STOCK EXCHANGES IN RESPECT OFANY ACQUISITION MADE IN RELIANCE UPON EXEMPTION PROVIDED FOR INREGULATION 10 OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Dinesh Munot		
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE		
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares	Inter-se transfer of Equity Shares by and amongst the promoters		
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011		
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations - date of filing with the stock exchange	Yes, disclosure was made under Regulation 10(5) the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with the stock-exchange (BSE) on March 14, 2023 and within the timeline specified.		
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures made/required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Actual	
	(a) Name of the transferor/seller	Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH	Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH	
	(b) Date of acquisition	On or after 23 rd March 2023	28 th March 2023 [#]	
	(c) Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	9,40,155	9,40,155	
	(d) Total shares proposed to be acquired/actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	10.36%	10.36%	
8	(e) Price at which shares are pro-posed to be acquired/actually acquired	Rs.400 (Rupees Four Hundred)	Rs.400 (Rupees Four Hundred)	

8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-transaction	
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC
	- Each Acquirer/Transferee(*) Mr. Dinesh Munot				
	Mr. Utkarsh Munot^	9,49,290	10.46%	18,89,445	20.82%
	- Each Seller/Transferor (Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH)	11,91,494 23,40,155	13.13% 25.79%	25,91,494	28.56%

[#] Mr. Dinesh Munot, Mr. Utkarsh Munot and Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH had executed a Share Purchase Agreement dated March 23, 2023 (agreeing to acquire) and the actual date of acquisition (execution of trade) is March 28, 2023.

Note:(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Dinesh Munot

Date: March 29, 2023

Place: Pune

[^] Mr. Utkarsh Munot is filing a separate disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 10(6) -REPORT TO STOCK EXCHANGES IN RESPECT OFANY ACQUISITION MADE IN RELIANCE UPON EXEMPTION PROVIDED FOR INREGULATION 10 OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Utkarsh Munot		
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE		
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares	Inter-se transfer of Equity Shares by and amongst the promoters		
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011		
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations - date of filing with the stock exchange	Yes, disclosure was made under Regulation 10(5) the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with the stock-exchange (BSE) on 14 th March 2023 and within the timeline specified.		
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures made/required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Actual	
	(a) Name of the transferor/seller	Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH	Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH	
	(b) Date of acquisition	On or after 23 rd March 2023	28th March 2023#	
	(c) Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	14,00,000	14,00,000	
	(d) Total shares proposed to be acquired/actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	15.43%	15.43%	
	(e) Price at which shares are	Rs.400 (Rupees Four Hundred)	Rs.400 (Rupees Four Hundred)	

8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-transaction	
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC
	- Each Acquirer/Transferee(*) Mr. Utkarsh Munot Mr. Dinesh Munot^	11,91,494 9,49,290	13.13% 10.46%	25,91,494 18,89,445	28.56% 20.82%
	- Each Seller/Transferor (Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH)	23,40,155	25.79%		-

[#] Mr. Dinesh Munot, Mr. Utkarsh Munot and Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH had executed a Share Purchase Agreement dated 23rd March 2023 (agreeing to acquire) and the actual date of acquisition (execution of trade) is 28th March 2023.

Note:(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Utkarsh Munot

Date: March 29, 2023

Place: Pune

[^] Mr. Dinesh Munot is filing a separate disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011